## ORDINANCE

## AMENDING KENDALL COUNTY ZONING ORDINANCE AS AMENDED

WHEREAS, the Kendall County Board by motion requested the Zoning Board of Appeals of Kendall County for a public hearing in the manner required by law and the ordinances of Kendall County, Illinois for a proposed amendment to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance adopted January 17, 1940; and

WHEREAS, said Zoning Board of Appeals did thereupon publish notice of a hearing on said proposed amendment to said Zoning Ordinance as provided by the Statutes of the State of Illinois, and did then hold a public hearing on said proposed amendment on the 11th day of June, A.D., 1976 in the Kendall County Office Building, County Board Room and at the conclusion of said hearing said Zoning Board of Appeals voted in favor of recommending to the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois, that the petition be granted and the Zoning Ordinance be amended in manner required by law, and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the following amendment be made to the Kendall County Zoning Ordinance:

Radio, and Television Towers and Broadcasting Stations, Commercial.

| Dist. | Page | Section | Line | "ADD", or "delete"  |
|-------|------|---------|------|---|
| A1    | 7-3  | 7.01-B  | 27   | "towers, commercial". AND BROADCASTING STATIONS, COMMERCIAL.          |
| R1    | 8-2  | 8.01-2  | 5    | "towers, commercial". AND BROADCASTING STATIONS, COMMERCIAL.          |
| B1    | 9-3  | 9.01-2  | F .  | "broadcasting stations" TOWERS AND BROADCASTING STATIONS, COMMERCIAL. |

Passed this 13th day of July, 1976.

Chairman, County Board of Kendall County, Illinois

ATTEST:

County Clerk